A-12039/04/2022-Estt.III

No.A-12039/04/2022-Estt.III
Government of India
Ministry of Science and Technology
Department of Science and Technology

Technology Bhavan, New Mehrauli Road, New Delhi – 110016. Dated: 16-02-2024

WITHDRAWAL OF CORRIGENDUM

Subject: Filling up of '01' (One) post of Senior Adviser in the Department of Science & Technology on deputation (including short-term contract) basis—reg.

Reference: Advertisement No. DST/06/2023-Estt.III and Corrigendum No.A-12039/04/2022-Estt.III dated 18/01/2024

Advertisement No. DST/06/2023-Estt.III for filling up of '01' (One) post of Senior Adviser in the Department of Science & Technology on deputation (including short-term contract) basis was uploaded on this Department's website and published in the Web Advertisement Section of the Employment News website on 05 January, 2024, and also in the Employment News dated 13-19 January, 2024.

2. The Corrigendum No. A-12039/04/2022-Estt.III dated 18/01/2024, which was issued with reference to the aforementioned Advertisement, is hereby withdrawn reverting the position regarding eligibility to that mentioned initially in the Advertisement i.e. "Upper age limit shall not exceed 58 years as on the closing date of receipt of applications.

(Umesh Kumar)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

Tel: 011-26590342

recruitmentcell-dst@gov.in

To:

Recruitment Cell webpage of DST Website